
D. W. Laird, San Prancisco Jewelry Manufactory, 613 Montgomery cor. Mercian' fc
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Gun PoMder.
Atlantic Giant Powder Co., 40 Cal
California Po\ciler Works. 314 Cal
DUPdNT POWDER CO., John Skin-

ker, 108 Bat (see adv. dept. p. xxvi)

GIANT POWDER CO., Bantlmann,
Nielsen & Co., 210 Front

Hercules Powder Works, depot 314 Cal
Pacific, 315 California
PLATE A. J. & CO., 510 Sacramento

(see adv. dept. page bcxiii)

Schoeneraan Frederick, 517 Kearny
WEAVER, TAYLOR & CO. (Hazard),

501 Market

dnnny Bags.
[See Bag Makers ; also Sacks.]

Guns and importing MateriuLs.

Browning &. Heber, 631 Washington
Clabrough & Bros., 630 Montgomery
Curry N. & Bro., 113 Sansom
Liddle & Kaeding, 538 Washington
Meyer Charles, 803 Montgomery
PLATE A. J. & CO., 510 Sacramento

(see adv. dept. page Ixxiiil

Schneider A. , 650 Washington
Schneider W. H., 28 Geary
Schoenemann Frederick, 517 Kearny
ViLlega L. .T., 730 Washington
WINCHESTER REPEATINGARMS

CO., 108 Bat (see adv. dept. p. xxvi)

Wilson H. H., 513 Clay

Gitnsniitlis.

Adams C, 508 Commercial
Beck August, 510 Broadway
Bekeart Julius F., 345 Third
Browning k Heber, 631 Washington
Clabrough & Bros., 630 Montgomery
Curry N. & Bro., 113 Sansom
Ladd Charles D., 423 Washington
Liddle & Kaeding. 533 Washington
Meyer Charles, 803 Montgomery
PLATE A. J. & CO., 510 Sacramento

(see adv. dept. page Ixxiii)

Robertson G., 203 Montgomery Av
Rollins & Co., lOol Market
Schneider A.. 650 Washington
Schneider AV. H., 28 Geary
Villega L. J,, 730 Washington
WUson H. H.. 513 Clay

Gymnasia.
Eiu-eka Turn Verein, E s PoweU bet

California and Pine
OljTnpic Club. NE cor Howard and New

Montgomerj'
San Francisco Turn Verein, 323 Turk
Young Men's Christian Association, N

s Sutter bet Kearny and Dupont

Hairdvesser.s.

Aaron Joseph, 534 Third
Abraham Simon, 8S0 Howard
Alexander Bertha Mrs., 1407 Dupont
Allen Asa, SE cor Geary nr Devisadero
AUiot E., 311 Sutter
Allii-ol A., 8411 Clay
Andrew C. E. Miss, 251 Third
Anthes & Fleischman. 315 Kearny
Aurouze Marius, 647 Pacific
Ballonger Frank, 1019 Market
Barber & Keser, 683 Mission
Barron J. C, NW cor PoweU and

Greenwich
Beniard Harris, 653 Sacramento
Berroa E , 1423 Dupont
Beltencourt & Martin, 20 Clay
Binoaud Leon, 813 Stockton
Blodes Theodore, 1239 Folsom
Bo Wa & Co. (Chinese), 742i Com
Boisse Eugene, 52o Commercial
Boisseau Gabriel, 1133 Dupont
BONNET L. Mme., 25 Post
Borgwar It H. W., 831 Kearny
Born Charles. 417 Post
Bow (Jhong (Chinese), 745 Washington
Brandt H., Ns Sixteenth nr Valencia
Brodek Samuel, 210 Bush
Bruss&Co., 230 Bush
Brougham .John, 631 Kearny
Brown .Tamea C, 1146 Folsom
Brown S. G.. 202 Fourth
Bryars Annie (widow), 1514 Stockton

Burger Jacob, 523 Pacific

Burkliard Joseph C, SE cor Mission
and Fourtesnth

Burnett Kate (ladies'), 410 Tliird

Burns Sylvester. Palace Hotel
Callinan J., 152 Second
Campbell Joseph F., 163 Second
Cary & Blake, 640 Clay
Cecile Mme., 908 Larkin
Cefous James. 905.'. Howard
Chariot J., 404^ Geary
Christian A.. 210 Drumm
Clark Mary Mrs., 24 Post
Cohen Philip, 12 Sacramento
Coleman C. H., 213 Pacific

Cook John. 3251 Bush
Corinson Nathan, 124 Sutter
CORRIVEAU LOUIS, 113 Geary
Cowes Rebecca Miss, 673 Harrison
Creamer & Deckelman, 319 Sansom
Davis Jacob. 19 Geary
Davis Mary E. Miss. 227 Fourth
Davis & Sparrow, G21 Stockton
Delfs & Mohr, 1437 Mission
Dissat Antoine, 511 Kearny
Einsfeld Peter, 853 Market
Erbe Adam, 5 Stockton
Evanno Jean, 712 Pacific

Farrell Mary Mrs.. 23 Kearny
Fayard John B., 208 Stockton
Ferguson & Co., 206 Montgomery
Fischer A., 923 Montgomery
Fisher & Miller, 115 Dupont
Fleischman John, 203 Third
Fox S., NE cor Folsom and Seventh
Freiling Peter, 228 Brannan
Freund F. M., 430 Third
Fried David, 15J5 Turk
Gaines Georgia Mrs., 217 Post
Gallagher k Armann, 624 Washington
Gander Hem-y, 426 Broadway
Garrissere Frank, 40 Geary
Genster Jacob, cor Post and Larkin
Gies Kilian, 434 Pacific
Gorfinkle William, 16 Hayes
Graham A. H. Mrs., 205 Sixth
Grandi D. G., 333 East
Grasses Hattie Miss, 833 Clay
Gray Amelia, 125 Seventh
Green A. F. Mrs. (ladies'), 312J Post
Grief John, 636 Washington
Grimm Adam. Lick House .

Gusman Domingo, 743 Folsom
Gugot Victor, 1026 Dupont
Hadley Walter. 2J2 Third
Hammer John. E s Mission bet Six-

teenth and Seventeenth
Hammerschmidt John. 341 Haye^
Hanfmann Leopold, 441 Sixth
Harris Frank, 541 .Sacramento
Harris Moritz, SW cor Drumm and

Hasslinger & Ewald, 1218 Stockton
Hauser H., 120 Post
Heider&Co., 310 Bush
Heinz Henry, 3 Washington
Held George, Grand Hotel
Hilberg C, 716 Brannan
Hitchings J. H., SE cor Davis and Pac
Hock & Praizo, 548 Washington
Hoffman Charles .T., 703 Davis
Howard G., 650 Market
Hubbard E. H. Mis., 925| Market
Huber F. & C. Misses, 717 Mission
Huck & Hockbrunn. 123 Third
Hyraan & Calish, 403 Pine
Imhoff & Barron. 705 Greenwich
Jacobs H. I., 10001 Market
Jacobs Jacob. 433 Pine
Jeager G.. 518 Hyde
Joseph Isaac. 423 Drumm
Kaeintz P. & Co., 21 Sutter
Kiefer J. & P., Commercial Hotel
Kimmel John, 231^ Second
King Phihp, 323 Pacific
Ivling D. H., N s .Sierra nr Georgia
Koch John JI. J.. 632 Commercial
Koelzer A., 700 Mission
Korn A. .J., 540 California
Kosche Charles, 511 Pine
KruU Ernest, SE cor Bryant and Eighth
Lach Charles. 403 Dupont
Lacua & Bellies. 541 Jackson
Lambert Mary Mrs. , 22 Diipont
Lampe Bros.. Cosmopolitan Hotel
Landgrebe W. E., 215 Sixth
Lauricella & Cacciotto, 505 Washington
Leal A. P., 419 Fourth
Lehan Dennis, 102 Pacific
Lehn P. P., 606 Merchant

Lehritter J., SW cor Montgomery At
and Kearny

Lemcke O., 129 Fourth
Levy Isadore, 11^ Jackson
Lewis Abraham, 210 Pacific
Lewis Herman, 817 Battery
Lewis I., 202 Pacific
Lipman Joseph, 328 Kearny
Magazini & Lippert, 535 Clay
Massie William G., 12 Steuart
Maugein Fannie Mrs., 1326 Polk
Maurer & Fero, 4 Montgomery At
Medau George H.. 620 Pacific
Mercier C. H,, 1704 Polk
Meyer John, 2204 PoweU
Miller F. W., 202 Sutter
Moni Z., 631 Market
Montgomery's Baths Co., 621 Mont
Moore H. Mrs., 523 Kearny
Morgenstem WiUiain, 540 Market
MueUer Louis, 624 Fourth
Mui-phy Charles, 238 Fourth •

Murphy D., 393 Sixth
Murphy James, 135 Third
Nicholas George, 37 Sacramento
Nolte W. F., 517 Sixth
O'NeU P., 136 Folsom
O'SuUivan P., 1069^ Howard
Obenauer & Wagner. 39 Second
Opjienheimer E., 1017 Market
Orfila P. v., 238 Kearny
Patrick S. A. Mrs , 1317 Stockton
Pechner M. C, 777 Market
Pera Andrew, NE cor Sansom and

Broadway '

Phillips C. Mrs., 5 Mason
Phillips & Co., 114 Sutter
PUling John, 613J Davis
Plante & Fleischhauer, 427 Bush
Proschold Charles, 106 Sixth
Pyat Felix, 424 Kearny
Ratz William, 631 Union
Rebhan Andrew, NW cor Folsom and

Twenty-second
Reese John, 402 Pacific

Regner F. A., 920 Market
Repenn G., 901 Kearny
Ringgold W. H. Mrs., 1105 Stockton
Robertson L., 442-J Third
Roesler C. G., 1103 Howard
Roesler J. E.. 204 Jackson
Rosa Joseph & Nephew, 647 Clay
Rosenblatt B., 36 First
Rosenthal Morris, 201 Sutter
Rourke E., 101 Third
Sampson A. B.. 110 Second
Sand Bros.. 23 Third and 50 Fourth
Sanderson W. N., 328 Bush
Schane E., SW cor Octavia and Union
SchetzeU A., 1330 Dupont
Schmitt F. A., 211 Montgomery Av
Schneider H. Miss, 303 (J'FarreU
Schneider Jacob, 511 Montgomery
Sclmoter P. H., 306 Fourth
Schoenwald Bros., 127 Second
Schweitzer Abraham. 324 Sixth
Schwomi M.. 11001 Stockton
Scully Nora Miss. 844 Washington
SeUg S. A., 903 Market
Sena E. J., 112 First ,
Shaftner C. H.. 1206 Polk
Shay L.. 6 Turk
Shear Mary, 46 Second
Shepliard & Co., 8 Stockton
Shwetzer A, 441 Valencia
Silva Frank M., 901 Folsom
Silva J. M., 306J Third
Silva M. J., 707 Brannan
SilveraE., 21 Sutter
Slocomb H., 152 Second
Smith G. L., 11 Tyler and 1210 Market
Smith H. R., 835 Hayes
Soils A., S s Bush nr Polk
Soltan H., SW cor Miss and Nineteenth
Spitz Bertha Mme.. 328 Kearny
St. Julieu Mme., 908 Howard
Staffelbach Edward, 158 Stsuart
Stable H. W., Occidental Hotel
Stable & Bemhard, Russ House
Stephenson M. .1. Mrs.. 430 Sutter
Stom G. A., 124S Mission
Stonn Charles, 253 Third
Strecker & Klemm, 33 Post
Streib Charies, 553 Fourth
Streib J. & Bro., 8 Merchants' Ex-

change
Stroszynski R., 354 Third
Stroszynski Stanislas, 135 Post
Susand N. C, 404 Montgomery
Svilovich A., 540 First

BEAMISH'S—Shirt manufacturer, Nucleus Building, corner Third and Market


